

formerly known as Laxmi Dental Export Private Limited

Registered Office: 103, Akruti Arcade, Opposite A H Wadia High School, Near Azad Nagar Metro Station, Andheri (West), Mumbai –400058. Tel: 022 61437991 | Email: info@laxmidentallimited.com | Website: www.laxmidentallimited.com CIN No: L51507MH2004PLC147394 | GST No: 27AABCL0001A1ZL

Date: April 29, 2025

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 544339

Listing & Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, "G" Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 **Symbol: LAXMIDENTL**

Re: LAXMI DENTAL LIMITED - ISIN: INE0WO601020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Our earlier intimation dated March 21, 2025 and April 28, 2025, under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations") regarding outcome of Board Meeting and Acquisition of Equity shares of Bizdent Devices Private Limited ("Wholly owned subsidiary").

<u>Sub.: Update on above intimation – Completion of acquisition of Equity shares of "Bizdent Devices Private Limited" ("Wholly owned subsidiary").</u>

With reference to the above and in furtherance to our intimation dated March 21, 2025 and April 28, 2025, we wish to inform that, based on Letter of Allotment, dated April 29, 2025 received from Bizdent Devices Private Limited, ("wholly owned subsidiary"), the Company has been allotted 8,93,334 (Eight Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-Four) equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 458 (Rupees Four Hundred and Fifty-Eight only) per equity share, comprises of face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) and a share premium of Rs. 448 (Rupees Four Hundred and Forty-Eight only) per equity share of Bizdent Devices Private Limited, against the payment of subscription money of Rs. 40,91,46,972 (Rupees Forty Crore Ninety-One Lakh Forty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-Two Only).

With the aforesaid allotment of shares in favour of the Company, the said transaction is completed.



formerly known as Laxmi Dental Export Private Limited

Registered Office: 103, Akruti Arcade, Opposite A H Wadia High School, Near Azad Nagar Metro Station, Andheri (West), Mumbai –400058. Tel: 022 61437991 | Email: info@laxmidentallimited.com | Website: www.laxmidentallimited.com CIN No: L51507MH2004PLC147394 | GST No: 27AABCL0001A1ZL

The details of the above acquisition, as required to be furnished pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, were already disclosed in our intimation letter dated April 28, 2025.

The same will be made available on the Company's website, i.e. www.laxmidentallimited.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you For Laxmi Dental Limited (Formerly Known as Laxmi Dental Export Private Limited)

Nupur Joshi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership Number: A43768.

Place: Mumbai